This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: <u>https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025485-2024</u>

Not applicable

# Framework Agreement for Roadstone Materials

**Tayside Contracts** 

F14: Notice for changes or additional information Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-025485 Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-047d20 Published 12 August 2024, 4:23pm

## Section I: Contracting authority/entity

### I.1) Name and addresses

**Tayside Contracts** 

Contracts House, 1 Soutar Street

Dundee

DD38SS

Email

lesley.mclauchlan@tayside-contracts.co.uk

#### Telephone

+44 1382834075

#### Country

United Kingdom

#### NUTS code

UKM71 - Angus and Dundee City

#### Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.tayside-contracts.co.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search\_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1238

## **Section II: Object**

### II.1) Scope of the procurement

#### II.1.1) Title

Framework Agreement for Roadstone Materials

Reference number

TC/24-25/002

#### II.1.2) Main CPV code

• 44113140 - Roadstone

#### II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

#### II.1.4) Short description

Supply of various roadstone materials

## Section VI. Complementary information

## VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number: <u>2024/S 000-021510</u>

## Section VII. Changes

### VII.1) Information to be changed or added

#### VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number

IV.2.2

Place of text to be modified

Time limit

Instead of

Date

16 August 2024

Local time

12:00pm

Read

Date

22 August 2024

Local time

12:00pm

Section number

IV.2.7

Place of text to be modified

Conditions for opening of tenders

Instead of

Date

16 August 2024

Local time

12:00pm

Read

Date

22 August 2024

Local time

12:00pm

Section number

II.2.7

Lot No

1

Place of text to be modified

**Duration Start** 

Instead of

Date

2 September 2024

Read

Date

9 September 2024

Section number

II.2.7

Lot No

1

Place of text to be modified

**Duration End** 

Instead of

Date

31 August 2027

Read

Date

8 September 2027

Section number

II.2.7

Lot No

2

Place of text to be modified

**Duration Start** 

Instead of

Date

2 September 2024

Read

Date

9 September 2024

Section number

II.2.7

Lot No

2

Place of text to be modified

**Duration End** 

Instead of

Date

31 August 2027

Read

Date

8 September 2027

Section number

II.2.7

Lot No

3

Place of text to be modified

**Duration Start** 

Instead of

Date

2 September 2024

Read

Date

9 September 2024

Section number

II.2.7

Lot No

3

Place of text to be modified

**Duration End** 

Instead of

Date

31 August 2027

Read

Date

8 September 2027

### VII.2) Other additional information

Extended for 6 days due to holiday period